CITY OF LOS ANGELES
INTER-DEPARTMENTAL MEMORANDUM

Date: July 2, 2025

To: Honorable City Council
c/o City Clerk, Room 395
Attention: Heather Hutt, Chair, Transportation Committee
From: Laura Rubio-Cornejo, General Manager ‘%/\\,,,Q)
Department of Transportation

Subject: REVISED FEE SCHEDULE FOR PARKING METER ZONE RATES, PARKING FACILITIES, AND
PREFERENTIAL PARKING DISTRICT PERMIT FEES

SUMMARY

As directed by Council File (CF) 25-0600, this report provides an overview of the revised fee schedules for
parking meter zones and parking facilities operated by the Los Angeles Department of Transportation
(LADQT), and LADOT's progress on revising Preferential Parking District permit fees.

RECOMMENDATIONS
That the City Council:

1. DIRECT LADOT to extend its daily hours of operation for daily on-street parking meters to 12 am
in late night high activity locations and 8 pm in all other on-street metered areas, with
exceptions on a case by case basis as determined by LADOT.

2. DIRECT LADOT to extend its hours of operation for on-street parking meters to include Sunday,
with exceptions on a case by case basis as determined by LADOT.

3. DIRECT LADOT to report back to the City Council every five years to recommend any adjustments
to the parking meter zone rates listed in the Los Angeles Municipal Code 88.00 that may be
required to reflect changes associated with the consumer price index.

4. DIRECT LADOT to report back in 90 days with a proposed Preferential Parking District fee
schedule.

BACKGROUND
On June 6, 2025, the Mayor and City Council adopted its annual budget resolution for Fiscal Year (FY)

2025-26. Within the budget instructions, LADOT was directed to prepare a revised fee schedule for
parking meter zone rates, parking facilities, and Preferential Parking District (PPD) permit fees.
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DISCUSSION

Parking rates in the City’s Parking Meter Zones have not increased since 2014 and LADOT only raised its
fees on a larger scale at its parking facilities once in 2009. PPD permit fees were last increased by the
City Council in 2008.

Parking Meter Zones

Parking Meter Zone rates are established in the Los Angeles Municipal Code Section 88.00 and are set by
ordinance. On June 13, 2025, the City Attorney submitted to the City Council a proposed ordinance (CF
25-0600-S39) to reflect a $0.50 per hour rate increase requested by the City Council. This increase was
fairly consistent with the Consumer Price Index increase since the last rate increase in 2014. Once the
ordinance for the rate changes is adopted, LADOT will reconfigure the parking meter/pay station policies
and inform pay-by-app partners to make requested parking policy changes. LADOT expects to have the
new meter rates in place before September 30, 2025. As a potential future alternative, an increase of an
additional $0.50 for a total of $1 per hour increase compared to last fiscal year’s rates would be
appropriate should the City Council direct LADOT to increase the rate. The additional $S0.50 increase has
potential to double the revenue impact of the recently approved $0.50 increase by earning an additional
$20 million over a full fiscal year. Also, by increasing the rates an additional $0.50, the rates will be in
dollar increments (ex. $2 vs. $1.50) making it easier for the public to understand how much change is
required for each 15 or 30 minutes.

Parking meter rates are designed to encourage vehicle turnover to improve access to businesses. While
most metered spaces operate from 8am to 8pm Monday through Saturday, these hours vary based on
demand - some business districts end earlier at 6pm such as in San Pedro, or continue to have a high
demand in the later evening hours such as Hollywood and Downtown. In many cases, extended meter
hours of operation could create increased turnover and parking availability at the curb. Other areas such
as Venice have higher parking demand during summer months on the weekends making the case to
charge daily since the demand can be higher on Sunday than during the weekdays. The adjacent cities of
Beverly Hills, Pasadena, Santa Monica, and West Hollywood charge for on-street parking daily.

By extending the hours of operation to include Sunday service, extending the hours from 8pm to 12am in
entertainment districts, and from 6pm to 8pm in all other areas with exceptions determined on a case by
case basis, LADOT estimates that these measures would result in an increase in projected gross annual
revenues of an additional $5.6 million.

Implementation of extended hours of operation may take up to six months to implement. This will
provide LADOT time to conduct field investigations, prepare work orders, and fabricate and post updated
parking signs to reflect the extended hours of operation. Therefore, the revenue projection for FY
2025-26 should conservatively assume half of the projected gross revenue mentioned above.

Parking Facilities
On June 12, 2025, the Board of Transportation Commissioners adopted LADOT’s recommendations to: 1)

convert its 28 “free” off-street parking facilities to paid parking facilities with a rate of $0.50 per hour and
extended hours of operation to seven days a week; 2) increase the base parking rates by 50 percent
rounded to the nearest nickel and extend operating hours to 7 days a week at LADOT’s 54 non-operated
parking facilities (facilities with parking meters or pay stations); 3) standardize and increase rates to be
closer to market rates at LADOT'’s 28 operated parking facilities (staffed facilities with managed entry and
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exit); and 4) extend operating hours for some of its facilities. In addition to these changes, the Board
approved using industry standard formulas to help determine daily maximums, monthly permits, and
overnight parking permits. The adopted rates are attached in Attachments A, B, and C. LADOT expects to
have the new rates in place at most of its operated and non-operated facilities before August 31, 2025
with the exception of facilities that require approval from the California Coastal Commission. The 28
“free” parking facilities will require additional time to become paid facilities since LADOT will need to
conduct field investigations, prepare work orders, fabricate and post updated parking signs, and order
new parking meters and/or pay stations. It is anticipated that “free” lots will begin converting to paid
lots by winter in early 2026.

To keep pace with inflation and the consumer price index, LADOT is committed to reviewing its off-street
parking facilities rates on a triennial basis to ensure that off-street parking operations are sustainable,
and that the Department is appropriately pricing parking to help meet the supply and demand.

Preferential Parking District (PPD) Permits

As part of the budget, LADOT was asked to review PPD staffing and expenses to ensure that available
funds were being maximized in order to provide service as well as prevent potential layoffs. LADOT is
currently in the process of realigning staff and services department-wide based on the impacts of
position reductions in the 2025-26 Adopted Budget, and includes shifting resources to the PPD program
and additional time to evaluate if new proposed PPD permit fees are needed. LADOT expects to
complete its evaluation and make recommendations, if needed, to the City Council during the first half of
FY 2025-26. Should the City Council approve the recommendations, an updated ordinance would need
to be adopted for any new fee changes to take effect.

FINANCIAL IMPACT STATEMENT

There is no negative impact to the General Fund. The 2025-26 Adopted Budget assumes $14.4 million in
additional revenue from increased parking meter rates as described in this report. Conservatively,
implementing the new parking facility rates and extended hours of operation for parking meters have
the potential to generate at least $1.7 million in total gross revenue in FY 2025-26 if implemented by
January 1, 2026. The Department will report back on additional parking revenue estimates to help
inform the 2026-27 budget process.

LCR:TC:KH:dlg

Attachments



Attachment A

Free Parking Facilities

LOT # Existing Proposed
Lot 613 Free $0.25 per 30 minutes
2010 S Pisani PI No daily rate $5.00 daily maximum
Venice No Monthly No Change
CD 11 8 AM-6 PM XperSun 8 AM-9 PM Daily

(53 spaces)
Coastal Commission

Lot 616

1411 Electric Ave
Venice

CD 1

(29 spaces)

Coastal Commission

Free

No daily rate

No Monthly

7 AM-2 AM Daily

No Overnight parking 2 AM - 7 AM

$0.25 per 30 minutes
$5.00 daily maximum
No Change
No Change
No Change

Lot 617

1511 Electric Ave
Venice

CD 1

(22 spaces)

Coastal Commission

Free

No daily rate

No Monthly

7 AM-2 AM Daily

No Overnight parking 2 AM - 7 AM

$0.25 per 30 minutes
$5.00 daily maximum
No Change
No Change
No Change

Lot 618

7134 Remmet Ave
Canoga Park

CDb3

(19 spaces)

Free

No daily rate

No Monthly

8 AM-6 PM XperSun

$0.25 per 30 minutes
$5.00 daily maximum
No Change

8 AM-9 PM Daily

Lot 621

7120 Baird Ave
Reseda

CD3

(81 spaces)

Free

No daily rate

No Monthly

8 AM-6 PM XperSun

No Overnight parking 12 AM - 6 AM

$0.25 per 30 minutes
$5.00 daily maximum
$50.00 monthly

8 AM-9 PM Daily

No Change




Lot 622

7131 Canby Ave
Reseda

cb3

(62 spaces)

Free

No daily rate

No Monthly

8 AM-6 PM XperSun

No Overnight parking 12 AM - 6 AM

$0.25 per 30 minutes

$5.00 daily maximum

No Change

8 AM-9 PM Daily

No Overnight parking 10 PM - 6 AM

Lot 624

7222 Baird Ave
Reseda

Ccb3

(78 spaces)

Free

No daily rate

No Monthly

8 AM-6 PM XperSun

No Overnight parking 12 AM - 6 AM

$0.25 per 30 minutes
$5.00 daily maximum
$50.00 monthly

8 AM-9 PM Daily

No Change

Lot 632

5345 11th Ave
Hyde Park
cbs8

(29 spaces)

Free

No daily rate

No Monthly

7 AM-9 PM XperSun

No Overnight parking 12 AM - 6 AM

$0.25 per 30 minutes
$5.00 daily maximum
No Change

7 AM-9 PM Daily

No Change

Lot 633

5407 11th Ave
Hyde Park
cb8

(32 spaces)

Free

No daily rate

No Monthly

7 AM-9 PM XperSun

No Overnight parking 12 AM - 6 AM

$0.25 per 30 minutes
$5.00 daily maximum
No Change

7 AM-9 PM Daily

No Change

Lot 634 Free $0.25 per 30 minutes
5701 11th Ave No daily rate $5.00 daily maximum
Hyde Park No Monthly No Change

CD 8 7 AM-9 PM XperSun 7 AM-9 PM Daily

(35 spaces) No Overnight parking 12 AM - 6 AM |[No Change

Lot 640 Free $0.25 per 30 minutes
7130 Darby Ave No daily rate $5.00 daily maximum
Reseda No Monthly No Change

Cbh3
(46 spaces)

8 AM-6 PM XperSun
No Overnight parking 12 AM - 6 AM

8 AM-9 PM Daily
No Overnight parking 10 PM - 6 AM

Lot 646

3528 Larga Ave
Atwater Village
CD13

(38 spaces)

Free

No daily rate

No Monthly

8 AM-6 PM XperSun

No Overnight parking 2 AM - 6 AM

$0.25 per 30 minutes
$5.00 daily maximum
No Change

8 AM-9 PM Daily

No Change




Lot 650

928 Marine Ave
Wilmington

CD 15

(40 spaces)

Free

No daily rate

No Monthly

8 AM-6 PM XperSun

$0.25 per 30 minutes
$5.00 daily maximum
No Change

8 AM-9 PM Daily

Lot 661

2416 Workman St
Lincoln Hights
CD1

(46 spaces)

Free

No daily rate

No Monthly

8 AM-6 PM XperSun

$0.25 per 30 minutes
$5.00 daily maximum
No Change

8 AM-9 PM Daily

Lot 664 Free $0.25 per 30 minutes

4883 Navarro St No daily rate $5.00 daily maximum

El Sereno No Monthly $25.00 monthly overnight permit
CD 14 24 hours 7 AM-9 PM Daily

(30 spaces)

Lot 665 Free $0.25 per 30 minutes

323 W 87th St No daily rate $5.00 daily maximum

Vermont Vista No Monthly No Change

cbg

Non operational

8 AM-9 PM Daily

(64 spaces) Authorized Only

Lot 666 Free $0.25 per 30 minutes
237 W 87th St No daily rate $5.00 daily maximum
Vermont Vista No Monthly No Change

CD 8

Non operational

8 AM-9 PM Daily

(0 spaces) Authorized Only

Lot 674 Free $0.25 per 30 minutes
7220 Jordan Ave No daily rate $5.00 daily maximum
Canoga Park No Monthly $25.00 monthly overnight permit
Ch3 24 hours 7 AM-9 PM Daily

(35 spaces)

Lot 687 Free $0.25 per 30 minutes
7141 Remmet Ave No daily rate $5.00 daily maximum
Canoga Park No Monthly No Change

CcDb3 8 AM-6 PM XperSun 8 AM-9 PM Daily

(21 spaces) No Overnight parking 12 AM - 6 AM |No Change




Lot 696 Free $0.25 per 30 minutes

835 Avalon Blvd No daily rate $5.00 daily maximum
Wilmington No Monthly $25.00 monthly overnight permit
CD 15 24 hours 7 AM-9 PM Daily

(14 spaces)

Lot 697 Free $0.25 per 30 minutes

2332 Workman St No daily rate $5.00 daily maximum

Lincoln Hights No Monthly No Change

CD 1
(26 spaces)

8 AM-6 PM XperSun

8 AM-9 PM Daily

Lot 699

529 W 11th St
San Pedro

CD 15

(40 spaces)

Free

No daily rate

No Monthly

8 AM-6 PM XperSun

No Overnight parking 2 AM - 6 AM

$0.25 per 30 minutes
$5.00 daily maximum
No Change

8 AM-9 PM Daily

No Change

Lot 700

239 W 86th PI
Vermont Vista
cb8

(21 spaces)

Free

No daily rate
No Monthly
Non operational

$0.25 per 30 minutes
$5.00 daily maximum
No Change

8 AM-9 PM Daily
Authorized Only

Lot 711 Free $0.25 per 30 minutes
3528 Garden Ave No daily rate $5.00 daily maximum
Atwater Village No Monthly No Change

CD 13 8 AM-6 PM XperSun 8 AM-9 PM Daily

(34 spaces) No Overnight parking 2 AM - 6 AM |No Change

Lot 712 Free $0.25 per 30 minutes
7246 Baird Ave No daily rate $5.00 daily maximum
Reseda No Monthly No Change

CD3 8 AM-6 PM XperSun 8 AM-9 PM Daily

(34 spaces) No Overnight parking 12 AM - 6 AM |No Change

Lot 725 Free $0.25 per 30 minutes
7117 Remmet Ave No daily rate $5.00 daily maximum
Reseda No Monthly $25.00 monthly overnight permit
CD3 24 hours 7 AM-9 PM Daily

(17 spaces)




Lot 749 Free $0.25 per 30 minutes
4702 W Washington B No daily rate $5.00 daily maximum
Longwood No Monthly No Change

cb10 Operated by Cultural Affairs 8 AM-9 PM Daily

(7 spaces) Authorized Only

Lot 766 Free $0.25 per 30 minutes
528 W 7th St No daily rate $5.00 daily maximum
San Pedro No Monthly No Change

CD 15 8 AM-8 PM Daily 8 AM-9 PM Daily

(39 spaces) No Overnight parking 2 AM - 6 AM |No Change




Attachment B

NON-OPERATED LOTS

LOT #

Existing

Proposed

Lot 602

11320 Chandler Blvd
North Hollywood
Chb2

(47 spaces)

$0.25 per 30 minutes
$2.50 daily maximum
No Monthly

7 AM-9 PM Daily

$0.40 per 30 minutes
$6.40 daily maximum *
No change

No change

* 8 hour max for daily

Lot 614

728 S Cochran Ave
Miracle Mile

CDb5

(41 spaces)

$1.00 per hour

$5.00 daily maximum

$33.00 monthly night time permit
7 AM-9 PM Daily

$1.50 per hour

$12.00 daily maximum *

$50.00 monthly night time permit
No change

* 8 hour max for daily

Lot 619

1451 N Gardner St
Hollywood

CD 13

(22 spaces)

$0.25 per 20 minutes
$1.50 daily maximum
No Monthly

7 AM-Midnight Daily

$0.40 per 20 minutes
$2.40 daily maximum *
No change

No change

* 2 hour max for daily

Lot 625

3416 W 43rd St
Leimert Park
cb10

(172 spaces)

$0.25 per 30 minutes
$2.50 daily maximum
$27.50 monthly
7 AM-7 PM Daily

$0.40 per 30 minutes
$6.40 daily maximum *
$65.00 monthly

7 AM-9 PM Daily

* 8 hour max for daily

Lot 626
3328 W 43rd St
Leimert Park

$0.25 per 30 minutes
$2.50 daily maximum
$27.50 monthly

$0.40 per 30 minutes
$6.40 daily maximum *
$65.00 monthly

CD 10 7 AM-7 PM Daily 7 AM-9 PM Daily
(105 spaces)

* 8 hour max for daily
Lot 627 $0.25 per 30 minutes $0.40 per 30 minutes

11231 Magnolia Blvd
North Hollywood
CD2

(47 spaces)

$2.50 daily maximum
No Monthly
7 AM-9 PM Daily

$6.40 daily maximum *
No change
No change

* 8 hour max for daily




Lot 628

2418 Daly St
Lincoln Heights
CD 1

(28 spaces)

$0.25 per 30 minutes
$1.00 daily maximum
No Monthly

7 AM-9 PM Daily

$0.40 per 30 minutes
$1.60 daily maximum *
No change

No change

* 2 hours max for daily

Lot 635

119 N Avenue 56
Highland Park
CD1

(85 spaces)

$0.25 per 30 minutes
$2.50 daily maximum
$44.00 monthly

7 AM-9 PM Daily

34 paid spaces

$0.40 per 30 minutes
$6.40 daily maximum *
$65.00 monthly

No change

Increase to 81 paid spaces
* 8 hour max for daily

Lot 636

5712 E Marmion Wy
Highland Park

CD1

(62 spaces)

$0.25 per 30 minutes
$2.50 daily maximum
No Monthly

7 AM-9 PM Daily

$0.40 per 30 minutes
$6.40 daily maximum *
No change

No change

* 8 hour max for daily

Lot 637
124 N Avenue 59
Highland Park

$0.25 per 30 minutes
$2.50 daily maximum
No Monthly

$0.40 per 30 minutes
$6.40 daily maximum *
No change

CD 1 7 AM-9 PM Daily No change

(36 spaces) 11 paid spaces Increase to 34 paid spaces
* 8 hour max for daily

Lot 638 $0.25 per 30 minutes $0.40 per 30 minutes

120 S Avenue 58
Highland Park
CD1

(28 spaces)

$2.50 daily maximum
No Monthly
7 AM-9 PM Daily

$6.40 daily maximum *
No change
No change

* 8 hour max for daily

Lot 639

116 S Avenue 56
Highland Park
CD 1

(46 Spaces)

$0.25 per 30 minutes
$2.50 daily maximum
$44.00 monthly

7 AM-9 PM Daily

32 paid spaces

$0.40 per 30 minutes
$6.40 daily maximum *
$65.00 monthly

No change

Increase to 44 paid spaces
* 8 hour max for daily

Lot 642

1421 S Wooster St
Crestview

CD5

(50 spaces)

$0.25 per 30 minutes
$2.50 daily maximum
No Monthly

7 AM-9 PM Daily

$0.40 per 30 minutes
$6.40 daily maximum *
No change

No change

* 8 hour max for daily




Lot 643

1147 Echo Park Ave
Echo Park

CD13

(43 spaces)

$0.25 per 30 minutes
$2.50 daily maximum
$40.00 monthly
7 AM-9 PM Daily

$0.40 per 30 minutes
$6.40 daily maximum *
$65.00 monthly

No change

* 8 hour max for daily

Lot 644

7219 Remmet Ave
Canoga Park

Ccb3

(18 spaces)

$0.25 per 30 minutes
$2.50 daily maximum
No Monthly

7 AM-9 PM Daily

$0.40 per 30 minutes
$6.40 daily maximum *
No change

No change

* 8 hour max for daily

Lot 645

1540 Purdue Ave
West LA

CD 1

(37 spaces)

$1.00 per hour

$5.00 daily maximum
$65.00 monthly

7 AM-9 PM Daily

$1.50 per hour

$6.00 daily maximum *
$125.00 monthly **

No change

* 2 hour max for daily

** 8 hour daily max for permits

Lot 647

474 W 8th St
San Pedro
CD 15

(41 spaces)

$0.50 per hour

$1.00 daily maximum **
No Monthly

8 AM-6 PM Daily

** 2 hour max for daily

$0.75 per hour

$6.00 daily maximum *
No change

8 AM-9 PM Daily

* 8 hour max for daily

Lot 651

1516 Barry Ave
West LA

CD 1

(20 spaces)

$1.00 per hour

$5.00 daily maximum
No Monthly

7 AM-9 PM Daily

$1.50 per hour

$12.00 daily maximum *
No change

No change

* 8 hour max for daily

Lot 652

1530 Butler Ave
West LA

CD 11

(43 spaces)

$1.00 per hour

$4.00 daily maximum
No Monthly

7 AM-9 PM Daily

$1.50 per hour

$6.00 daily maximum *
No change

No change

* 4 hour max for daily

Lot 653

1547 Corinth Ave
West LA

CD 1

(38 spaces)

$1.00 per hour

$5.00 daily maximum
$65.00 monthly

7 AM-9 PM Daily

$1.50 per hour

$12.00 daily maximum *
$125.00 monthly

No change

* 8 hour max for daily




Lot 655
11312 Idaho Ave

$1.00 per hour
$4.00 daily maximum

$1.50 per hour
$6.00 daily maximum *

West LA No Monthly No change
CD 1 7 AM-9 PM Daily No change
(17 Spaces)

* 4 hour max for daily
Lot 656 $1.00 per hour $1.50 per hour
1615 Colby Ave $4.00 daily maximum $6.00 daily maximum *
West LA No Monthly No change
CD 11 7 AM-9 PM Daily No change
(34 spaces)

* 4 hour max for daily
Lot 657 $0.25 per 30 minutes $0.40 per 30 minutes

221 Avenue 22
Lincoln Heights
CD1

(40 spaces)

$2.50 daily maximum

No Monthly

8 AM-6 PM Daily

All spaces free for a period of time

$6.40 daily maximum *
No change

8 AM-9 PM Daily

Increase to 38 paid spaces
* 8 hour max for daily

Lot 658

216 Avenue 24
Lincoln Heights
CD1

(59 spaces)

$0.25 per 30 minutes
$1.00 daily maximum **
No Monthly

7 AM-9 PM Daily

** 2 hour max for daily

$0.40 per 30 minutes
$2.40 daily maximum *
No change

No change

* 2 hour max for daily

Lot 659

2334 Daly St
Lincoln Heights
CD 1

(79 spaces)

$0.25 per 30 minutes
$2.50 daily maximum
No Monthly

7 AM-9 PM Daily

$0.40 per 30 minutes
$6.40 daily maximum *
No change

No change

* 8 hour max for daily

Lot 660

154 Avenue 24
Lincoln Heights
CD1

(51 spaces)

$0.25 per 30 minutes
$2.50 daily maximum
No Monthly

7 AM-9 PM Daily

$0.40 per 30 minutes
$6.40 daily maximum *
No change

No change

* 8 hour max for daily

Lot 662

1152 Lemoyne St
Echo Park

CD13

(82 spaces)

$0.25 per 30 minutes
$2.50 daily maximum
$40.00 monthly

7 AM-9 PM XperSun

$0.40 per 30 minutes
$6.40 daily maximum *
$65.00 monthly

7 AM-9 PM Daily

* 8 hour max for daily




Lot 663 $0.25 per 30 minutes $0.40 per 30 minutes
1146 Logan St $2.50 daily maximum $6.40 daily maximum *
Echo Park No Monthly No change
CD13 7 AM-9 PM Daily No change
(38 spaces)

* 8 hour max for daily
Lot 668 $0.25 per 30 minutes $0.40 per 30 minutes
5058 Meridian St $2.50 daily maximum $6.40 daily maximum *
Eagle Rock No Monthly No change
CD 14 7 AM-9 PM Daily No change
(44 spaces)

* 8 hour max for daily
Lot 669 $1.00 per hour $1.50 per hour
5033 Lincoln Ave $5.00 daily maximum $12.00 daily maximum *
Eagle Rock No Monthly No change
CD 1 7 AM-Midnight Daily No change

(39 spaces)

* 8 hour max for daily

Lot 672

124 S Avenue 57
Highland Park
CD1

(32 spaces)

$0.25 per 30 minutes
$2.50 daily maximum
No Monthly

7 AM-9 PM Daily

15 paid spaces

$0.40 per 30 minutes
$6.40 daily maximum *
No change

No change

Increase to 30 paid spaces
* 8 hour max for daily

Lot 673

117 S Avenue 58
Highland Park
CD 1

(32 spaces)

$0.25 per 30 minutes
$2.50 daily maximum
No Monthly

7 AM-9 PM Daily

10 paid spaces

$0.40 per 30 minutes
$6.40 daily maximum *
No change

No change

Increase to 30 paid spaces
* 8 hour max for daily

Lot 675

4642 Russell Ave
Los Feliz

CD4

(32 spaces)

$1.00 per hour

$5.00 daily maximum
No Monthly

7 AM-Midnight Daily

$1.50 per hour

$12.00 daily maximum *
No change

No change

* 8 hour max for daily

Lot 679

1711 Sunset Blvd
Echo Park

CD13

(6 spaces)

$0.25 per 30 minutes
$2.50 daily maximum
No Monthly

7 AM-9 PM Daily

$0.40 per 30 minutes
$6.40 daily maximum *
No change

No change

* 8 hour max for daily




Lot 681

15216 Sunset Blvd
Pacific Palisades
CD 11

(25 spaces)

$1.00 per hour

$2.00 daily maximum
No Monthly

7 AM-9 PM Daily

$1.50 per hour

$3.00 daily maximum *
No change

No change

* 2 hour max for daily

Lot 682

318 N Breed St
Boyle Heights
CD 14

(27 spaces)

$0.25 per 30 minutes
$2.50 daily maximum
No Monthly

7 AM-9 PM Daily

$0.40 per 30 minutes
$6.40 daily maximum *
No change

No change

* 8 hour max for daily

Lot 683

445 W 5th St
San Pedro
CD 15

(26 spaces)

$0.25 per 30 minutes
$2.00 daily maximum
$40.00 monthly

8 AM-6 PM XperSun

$0.40 per 30 minutes
$3.20 daily maximum *
$80.00 monthly

8 AM-9 PM Daily

* 4 hour max for daily

Lot 684 $0.25 per 30 minutes $0.40 per 30 minutes
460 W 7th St $2.00 daily maximum $3.20 daily maximum *
San Pedro $40.00 monthly $80.00 monthly

CD 15 8 AM-6 PM XperSun 8 AM-9 PM Daily

(86 spaces) * 4 hour max for daily
Lot 685 $1.00 per hour $1.50 per hour

2386 Malcolm Ave
Rancho Park

CD5

(19 spaces)

$5.00 daily maximum
No Monthly
7 AM-9 PM Daily

$12.00 daily maximum *
No change
No change

* 8 hour max for daily

Lot 686

5063 Caspar Ave
Eagle Rock

CD 14

(29 spaces)

$0.25 per 30 minutes
$2.50 daily maximum
No Monthly

7 AM-9 PM Daily

$0.40 per 30 minutes
$6.40 daily maximum *
No change

No change

* 8 hour max for daily

Lot 688

1156 Clark Dr
Crestview
CD5

(27 spaces)

$0.25 per 20 minutes
$3.00 daily maximum **
No Monthly

7 AM-9 PM Daily

** 4 hour max for daily

$0.40 per 20 minutes
$9.60 daily maximum *
No change

No change

* 8 hour max for daily




Lot 692

601 S Vermont Ave
Wilshire Center
cb10

(57 spaces)

$0.25 per 30 minutes
$2.50 daily maximum
No Monthly

7 AM-9 PM Daily

$0.40 per 30 minutes
$6.40 daily maximum *
No change

No change

* 8 hour max for daily

Lot 694
209 N Larchmont Blvd

$1.00 per hour
$2.00 daily maximum

$1.50 per hour
$3.00 daily maximum *

Hancock Park No Monthly No change
CDh 13 7 AM-Midnight Daily No change
(34 spaces)
* 2 hour max for daily
Lot 695 $0.25 per 30 minutes $0.40 per 30 minutes

123 N Avenue 57
Highland Park
CD1

(38 spaces)

$2.50 daily maximum
No Monthly
7 AM-9 PM Daily

$6.40 daily maximum *
No change
No change

* 8 hour max for daily

Lot 698

2367 Prosser Ave
Century City
CD5

(25 spaces)

$0.25 per 30 minutes
$2.50 daily maximum
No Monthly

7 AM-9 PM Daily

$0.40 per 30 minutes
$6.40 daily maximum *
No change

No change

* 8 hour max for daily

Lot 704

7128 Jordan Ave
Canoga Park
Ccb3

(37 spaces)

$0.25 per 30 minutes
$2.50 daily maximum
No Monthly

7 AM-7 PM Daily

$0.40 per 30 minutes
$6.40 daily maximum *
No change

7 AM-9 PM Daily

* 8 hour max for daily

Lot 705

21901 W Costanso St
Woodland Hills

Ccb3

(28 spaces)

$0.25 per 30 minutes
$2.50 daily maximum
No Monthly

7 AM-9 PM Daily

$0.40 per 30 minutes
$6.40 daily maximum *
No change

No change

* 8 hour max for daily

Lot 707

2377 Midvale Ave
Rancho Park
CD5

(41 spaces)

$1.00 per hour

$4.00 daily maximum
No Monthly

7 AM-9 PM Daily

$1.50 per hour

$12.00 daily maximum *
No change

No change

* 8 hour max for daily




Lot 713
249 N Chicago St
Boyle Heights

$0.25 per 30 minutes
$2.50 daily maximum
$33.00 Monthly

$0.40 per 30 minutes
$6.40 daily maximum *
$65,00 monthly

CD 14 7 AM-9 PM Daily No change
(69 spaces)

* 8 hour max for daily
Lot 715 $0.25 per 20 minutes $0.40 per 20 minutes
2371 Overland Ave $3.00 daily maximum $9.60 daily maximum *
Century City No Monthly No change
CD5 7 AM-9 PM Daily No change

(27 spaces)

* 8 hour max for daily

Lot 735

396 W 6th St
San Pedro
CD 15

(50 spaces)

$0.25 per 30 minutes
$2.00 daily maximum
No Monthly

8 AM-6 PM XperSun

$0.40 per 30 minutes
$3.20 daily maximum *
No change

8 AM-9 PM Daily

* 4 hour max for daily

Lot 744

8463 S Vermont Ave
Vermont Knolls
cb8

(23 spaces)

$0.25 per 30 minutes
$2.50 daily maximum
No Monthly

7 AM-8 PM M-F

$0.40 per 30 minutes
$6.40 daily maximum *
No change

7 AM-9 PM Daily

* 8 hour max for daily

Lot 747

5001 N Vineland Ave
North Hollywood
Ch2

(73 spaces)

$0.25 per 30 minutes
$2.50 daily maximum
No Monthly

8 AM-8 PM Daily

$0.40 per 30 minutes
$6.40 daily maximum *
No Change

7 AM-9 PM Daily

* 8 hour max for daily

Lot 759

1301 S Electric Ave
Venice

CD 1

Coastal Commission
(66 spaces)

$0.50 per 15 minutes
$8.00 daily maximum
No Monthly

7 AM-2 AM Daily

$0.75 per 15 minutes
$12.00 daily maximum *
No change

No change

* 4 hour max for daily




Lot 760

1600 Irving Tabor Ct
Venice

CD 1

Coastal Commission
(50 spaces)

$0.50 per 15 minutes
$8.00 daily maximum
No Monthly

7 AM-2 AM Daily

$0.75 per 15 minutes
$12.00 daily maximum *
No change

No change

* 4 hour max for daily

Lot 761 $1.00 per hour $1.50 per hour

1608 S Pacific Ave $1.00 daily maximum $1.50 daily maximum *
Venice No Monthly No change

CD 11 8 AM-6 PM Daily 8 AM-9 PM Daily
Coastal Commission

(14 spaces) * 1 hour max for daily
Lot 762 $1.00 per hour $1.50 per hour

15314 W Dickens St
Sherman Oaks

(42 spaces)

$2.00 daily maximum
No Monthly
7 AM-9 PM Daily

$3.00 daily maximum *
No change
No change

* 2 hour max for daily

Lot 767

5161 N Vineland Ave
North Hollywood
Ch2

(19 spaces)

$0.25 per 30 minutes
$2.50 daily maximum
No Monthly

8 AM-8 PM Daily

$0.40 per 30 minutes
$6.40 daily maximum *
No Change

8 AM-9 PM Daily

* 8 hour max for daily

Lot 799

14758 Ventura Blvd
Sherman Oaks
D4

(20 spaces)

$0.25 per 30 minutes
$1.00 daily maximum
No Monthly

7 AM-9 PM Daily

$0.40 per 30 minutes
$1.60 daily maximum *
No change

No change

* 2 hour max for daily




Attachment C

Operated Lots Parking Rates

VALLEY GEOGRAPHIC LOT GROUP

Lot #

Existing

Proposed

Lot 601

$0.45 per 15 minutes

$1.50 per 30 minutes

14401 Friar Street

$1.80 per hour

$3.00 per hour

Van Nuys per CD 6

$7.20 daily maximum

$12.00 daily maximum

(237 spaces)

$72.00 monthly

$85.00 monthly

Mon - Fri 5:30 am - 7 pm

No change

Lot 609

$0.55 per 30 minutes

$1.00 per 30 minutes

14521 Friar Street

$7.00 daily maximum

$10.00 daily maximum

Van Nuys per CD 6

Flat Rate: $2.00 after 2 pm

$4.00 after 2 pm

(76 spaces)

$50.00 monthly

$105.00 monthly

Mon -Sat8 am -5 pm

Extend Sat. to 8 am - 8 pm, add Sun.
8am-2pm

Lot 610

$0.55 per 30 minutes

$1.00 per 30 minutes

14532 Gilmore Street

$7.00 daily maximum

$10.00 daily maximum

Van Nuys per CD 6

Flat Rate: $2.00 after 2 pm

$4.00 after 2 pm

(138 spaces) $50.00 monthly $70.00 monthly
Mon - Fri 8 am -5 pm No change
Lot 620 $0.55 per 30 minutes $1.00 per 30 minutes

14607 Sylvan Street

$7.00 daily maximum

$10.00 daily maximum

Van Nuys per CD 6

Flat Rate: $2 after 2pm

$4.00 after 2 pm

(57 spaces)

$50.00 monthly

$85.00 monthly

No overnight

$50.00 Monthly Overnight

Mon - Fri8 am -5 pm

Add Sat8 am -5 pm

Lot 629

$1.00 per hour first 2 hours

$1.50 per 30 minutes

14591 Dickens Street

$2 third hour, $0.50 per 15
minutes there after

Discontinue

Sherman Oaks per CD 4

$0.50 per 20 min thereafter

Discontinue

(198 spaces)

$6.00 Daily Maximum

$12.00 daily maximum

$60.00 monthly

$125.00 monthly

Sun-Thu 7 am - 12 am, Fri-Sat 7 am
-2am

No Change

Lot 630

$0.55 per 30 minutes

$1.00 per 30 minutes

14517 Erwin Street

$7.00 daily maximum

$10.00 daily maximum

Van Nuys per CD 6

Flat Rate: $3.00 after 2pm

Discontinue

(75 spaces)

$50.00 monthly

$105.00 monthly

Mon - Fri 7:30 am - 5:30 pm

Add Sat 8 am - 8 pm and Sun 8am -
2pm




Lot 631

$0.55 per 30 minutes

$1.00 per 30 minutes

14402 Gilmore Street

$7.00 daily maximum

$10.00 daily maximum

Van Nuys per CD 6

Flat Rate: $2.00 after 2pm

$4.00 after 2 pm

(68 spaces)

$50.00 monthly

$70.00 monthly

Mon - Fri 8 am -5 pm

No change

Lot 690

First 20 minutes free

Discontinue

12225 Ventura Blvd.

$0.30 per 20 minutes thereafter

$1.50 per 30 minutes

Studio City per CD 4

$6.00 daily maximum

$12.00 daily maximum

(393 spaces)

$50.00 monthly

$125.00 monthly

Sun-Thu 7 am - 10:30 pm, Fri-Sat 7
am-12am

No change

Lot 752

$1.00 per 30 minutes

$1.50 per 30 minutes

6265 Sylmar Avenue

$8.00 daily maximum

$12.00 daily maximum

Van Nuys per CD 6

$75.00 monthly

$85.00 monthly

Mon-Wed and Fri 6:30 am - 6 pm,

(302 spaces) Thu 6:30 am -7 pm No change
HOLLYWOOD GEOGRAPHIC LOT GROUP

Lot 670 First 2 hour $2.00 per hour No change

1718 N Cherokee Ave. $2.00 per 15 minutes thereafter No change

Hollywood per CD 13

$16.00 daily maximum

$20.00 daily maximum

(386 spaces) $12.00 flat rate after 6 pm-6am  |$18.00 flat rate 6 pm - 6 am
$144 monthly $205.00 per month (day rate)
Open 24per7 No change

Lot 702 First 2 hour $2.00 per hour No change

1627 Vine Street $2.00 per 15 minutes thereafter No change

Hollywood per CD 13

$10.00 flat rate 6 pm - 6 am

$18.00 flat rate 6 pm - 6 am

(457 spaces)

$13.00 daily maximum

$20.00 maximum

Monthly Rates:

Monthly Rates:

$100.00 6 a.m. - 6 p.m.

$185 per month (night only)

$150.00 24 hours

$205.00 per month (day only)

Open 24per7

No change

Lot 742

$7.00 flat rate 8 a.m. - 8 p.m.

$15.00 flat rate

1630 Schrader Blvd.

$10.00 flat rate 8 p.m. - 12:30 a.m.
Daily

$18.00 flat rate

Hollywood per CD 13

$90.00 monthly

$155.00 monthly rate

(146 spaces)

Open Mon - Sun 8 am - 12:30 am

No change




Lot 745

$2.00 per 20 minutes

$2.50 per 20 minutes

6801 Hollywood Blvd

$20 daily maximum

$25.00 maximum

Hollywood per CD 13

$150 monthly

$250.00 monthly rate (day rate)

(3016 spaces)

$255 Quarterly Parking

$300,00 quarterly (surrounding
residents only)

Nightly storage for tour vans
NperA

Monthly rate + $50.00

Mon - Sun, 9:00 am - 2:00 am

No change

DOWNTOWN/MID-CITY GEOGRAPHIC LOT GROUP

Lot 691

$1.50 per 15 minutes

No change

682 S. Vermont Ave.

$9.00 daily maximum

$15.00 daily maximum

Los Angeles per CD 10

$3.00 flat rate after 4 PM

$6,00 after flat rate 4 PM

(65 spaces)

$70.00 monthly

$105.00 monthly daytime

$50.00 overnight

$75.00 monthly overnight

Mon - Fri 8 am - 6 pm, Overnight
6:00 pm - 8:00 am

No change

Lot 732

$0.75 per 30 minutes

$1.50 per 30 minutes

218 N. Larchmont

$6.00 daily maximum

$15 daily maximum

Los Angeles per CD 13

$65.00 monthly

$155 monthly

(167 spaces)

1 hour free with validation (Lease)

Contractual Agreement

Mon-Sat 7 am - 9 pm

No change

Sunday free parking 9am-5pm
(Farmers Mkt)

Contractual Agreement

Lot 753

$10 daily flat rate

$15.00 daily flat rate

414 E. Temple St

$100 monthly

$130.00 monthly

Los Angeles per CD 14

Mon - Sat 5:30 am - 6:00 pm

No change

(413 spaces)

Lot 757

First 2 hour $1.00 per hour, third
hour $2.00,

$1.50 per 30 minutes

900 N. Broadway

$1.00 per 30 minutes thereafter

Discontinue

Los Angeles per CD 1

$3.00 flat rate after 6:00 p.m.

$9.00 flat rate after 8 pm

(176 spaces)

$2.00 daily transit with validation

Contractual Agreement

$8.00 daily maximum

$15.00 daily maximum

$70.00 monthly rate

$155.00 monthly rate

Mon - Sun 8:00 am - midnight

No change




Lot 763

$ 1.00 first two hours

$1.50 for 30 minutes

101 N Judge John Aiso
Street

$3.00 third hour, $1.50 per 15

minutes thereafter

Discontinue

Los Angeles per CD 14

$14.00 daily maximum

$18.00 daily maximum

(299 spaces) $ 3.00 flat rate after 5 p.m. $12.00 flat rate after 8 pm
$90.00 Monthly $185 Monthly
Mon - Thu 6:00 am - 12:00 am, Fri
6am-2am,Sat9am-2am, Sun9
am-10 pm No change
WEST LA GEOGRAPHIC LOT GROUP
First 2 hours free from 7:00 a.m. to
Lot 680 5:00 pm Discontinue

1036 Broxton Ave.

$1.50 per 20 minutes

$2.00 per 20 minutes

Westwood per CD 5

$9.00 daily maximum

$15.00 maximum

(365 spaces) $6.00 flat fee after 5:00 p.m. Contractual Agreement
$125.00 Monthly $150.00 per month
Open Mon - Sun, Hours 7:00 am -
2:30 am

Lot 689 $1.00 per hour $1.00 per 30 minutes

8876 W. Pico Blvd.

$5 maximum

$10.00 maximum

Crestview per CD 5

$50.00 monthly parking

$100.00 per month

(73 spaces) Mon - Sun, 7:00 am - 11:00 pm No Change
Lot 701 Pay on entry

2150 Dell Ave. MAY-SEP

Venice per CD 11 daily

(150 spaces) $ 5.00 8:00 a.m. - 9:00 a.m. $10.00

$12.00 - $25.00 9:00 a.m. - 4:00

Overflow for 731 p.m.* $15.00 - $30.00
Coastal Commission $ 5.00 4:00 p.m. - Closing No change
Zone

OCT- APR

$4.00 7:00 a.m. to 9:00 a.m. $8.00

$7.00 - $15.00 * 9:00 a.m. to 5.00

p.m.

$10.00 - $25.00

Free for Farmers' Mkt -7 a.m. - 12

p.m. on Fri.

Free on Fridays from 7:00 am - 12:00
pm Due to Farmers Market

*Demand based pricing

No Change

$25.00 Monthly

$50.00 monthly




Lot 703

First 2 hours free, $3.00 for third
hour,

$1.00 for 30 minutes

123 S. Robertson Blvd.

$1.50 per 15 minutes after first 3
hours until max

$1.50 per 15 minutes after first 3
hours

Los Angeles per CD 5

$15.00 daily maximum

$20.00 maximum

(334 spaces) $150.00 monthly $200.00 per month
Open Mon - Sun, 6:00 am - 11:30
pm

Lot 731 Pay on entry

200 N. Venice Blvd. MAY-SEP

Venice per CD 11 Daily

Coastal Commission

$ 5.00 7:00 a.m. - 9:00 a.m.

$10.00

$12.00-$25.00* 9:00 a.m. - 4:00

Zone p.m. $15.00 - $30.00
(177 spaces) $ 5.00 4:00 p.m. - 8:00 p.m. No change
OCT- APR
$4.00 7:00 a.m. to 9:00 a.m. $8.00

$7.00 - $15.00 * 9:00 a.m. to 5.00
p.m.

$10.00 - $20,00

HONOR BOX CLOSING - 11 PM PAYSTATION
Mon - Thur $2.00 $5.00
Fri - Sun $3.00 $10.00

Monthly 11 p.m. - 5 a.m. - $55

Monthly parking not available

*Demand based pricing

Lot 740

Memorial Day Weekend - Labor
Day Weekend

301 S. Main Street

Saturday, Sunday and Holidays

Venice per CD 11

$ 5.00 7:00 a.m. - 9:00 a.m.

$10.00

Part of Coastal
Commission

$12.00 - $25.00* 9:00 a.m. - 4:00
p.m.

$15.00 - $30.00

(41 spaces)

$ 5.00 4:00 p.m. - 8:00 p.m.

No change

(Metered during the week and

PAY STATIONS AT THIS LOT FOR
AFTER HOURS AND

during winter months.)

OFF SEASON

*Demand based pricing




